3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 7 | ECR-21-001302 01FEB2021 | JWC | GB
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T EcR-21-003710 oz TF1 Ty
AA ECR-21-120047 08NOV2021 | F7 RK
2151332-2 AB FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC AB | ECR-22-147424 260002022 | TB | RK
DOUBLE ACTING ;
3-2151332-2 AB FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH gﬁg
SENSORS
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151332-2 AB TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151332-7 Y CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | | | 1803945-4  |[TONKER 1300
- | | | 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
-2 2] 2 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
APPL ICATOR DATA - | | | 1803944-1 SPACER, TONKER 1297
CRIMP S17F TYPE - | - 2844950~ 1 ATR FEED MODULE 1290
TRE 10 89 T 0353 F - | | | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE :2536
ST T 07 v T 042 0 - | | | 1-22281-8  |[SPRING, COMPRESSION 2672
- | | | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 1261
APPLICAZ%E;ESZ;UCTIONS|gg N - | | 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- | | | 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3\ - | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL NAME: NANO MOS TERMINAL - | REF | REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE g - | | | Lo ool LIBRILAIDR, SIOF TEED A
— - | | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
3.25-3.55 mm [.128-.140 IN] D0.85-1.10 mm [.033-.043 IN] - 1 1 | 58449071 P0ST. LOCKING 198
TERMINAL (A)TT4-18858 - - - | w 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
éEEE%%?Ei??ON 13750 7 7 2212 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 |95
- | | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | 1803607-3  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | 1197919  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE | /0
(A)1-1703930-1 | (A)1-1703930-2 |  (B)2834464-5 - | | | cl1oran-] TAG, IDENTIFICATION il
S N R 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
- | | | 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 164
- | | | 2-1722335-1 |THREAD BOLT GEWINDEBOLZEN 161
: - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
0.1 7mme 0.63+/-0.02 [.0248+/-.0008] 6.5 - 4] 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
0. 13mme 0.59+/-0.02 [.0232+/-.0008] 1.0 -2l 2 ]2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 153
Zﬁl - | | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
- | | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
E!!ﬂ - | | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
- | | | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
S N R 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
S N R 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | 28449381 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B A S cecso ] SPRING, COMPRESSON c/
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ - | | | 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 1726
1ﬁl - | | | 1803142-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. _ | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE T2
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | ! 9803/71-4 SCR, SHT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ > > ) 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT REG M4 120
/5\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS S L I B 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248. - | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION AR
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED - | | | ¢-519000-1 |SCR, KT HD CAP W4 X 10.0 L1
‘ N | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *WARNING | - | | | 2-1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. | 1 2 | 1 1633689-5  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - | | | 2-240641-4 |SPACER 1T
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - | | | 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 15
- | | | 6-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N\l | 2 | | 4-1803019-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- - -] - - ?
N\| | 2 | | 1803697-2  |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM, STEPPED 1
-77|-72]-32| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I BRI e, SRR S TR EokTab e VL BEE G ST o O5MAY20TI — TE Comnectivit
CéhiTN 0OMAY 20T C%%%D 7/7%%? Hamiwuw,PAa7m5ﬁ6w
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD OSMAY20 11 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SR R ocson $ids Fece
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T o T A 1| 00779 (@2 151332 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVAB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b [YPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A" gﬁi

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

bouBLe ACTING
PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS

SEE DETAIL A~ — \\

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

LOC DIST

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

!

44 99£0.05

%

——==—1.5+£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FRONT

RAM SET-UP

HOLES

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

5 —
Il

£
REF

[T T

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

NigATion | DWN 05SMAY2011 C > o
C CHEN — TE Connectivity
CHE 0OMAY 20T ) ibfzgggl Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS S‘ XI
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD OSMAY201 1 |NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON m Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E}éité iﬁ )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES S -
, , : A 100779 (C=2151332 -
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 0 OFA REVAB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151332-2 AB FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2151332-2 AB FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS
7-2151332-7 Y CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- T 1803945-4 | TONKER 300
-] 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
-2 ]2 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
APPL ICATOR DATA -] 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER 297
-] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
CRIMP Lt TIPE B 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
y&gﬁt ?-ij EE E-gigj g - 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 267
' ' -] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 26|
APPLICAZ%;;ESZEUCTIONS|!g - 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - [T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
- w 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF[REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
N - w 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION S c168083-8 15CR, JKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 16 144
_ - a4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TER%ESSLsﬁlﬁ%ELEEZiE<> MQo 9IEf€MIFi§§ULATION T ey - v ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
— B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
3.25-3.55 mm [.128-.140 IN] @O.85*1.WO mm [.033-.043 IN] 5 _ | 1 2119955-1 ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINAL @!!» (A)114-18858 : B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
éEEE%%?Qi??ON 13750 - [ ] 2844907-1  [POST, LOCKING 98
-] 1-690438-0 [FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
| TERMINALS APPLIED -1 2] 2 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
-] 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL
(A)1-1703930- 1 (A)T-1703930-2 (B)2834464-5 S 18056075 |DOCUMENTATION PACHAGE /]
-] 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRF i CRIMP HEIGHT TcRIMP HELGHT /b -] 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 4
s1ze @ vED| om [INCH] SEFERENCE SETTING ~ | 1 | 1 | 2-1722335-1 |THREAD BOLT GEWINDEBOLZEN 6
IREIe o3 0 00 T 0as T 0008 - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. 13mm2 0.59+/-0.02 [.0232+/-.0008] 7.0 -] | 15586807 PAWL, FEED 26
-2 ]2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
N - w 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
-] 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
an -2 ] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2 ] 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
-] 2844938-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 ]2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
-] 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1803142-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 i 960371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE : | | SLhense T -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - ‘ ’ |-16028-¢ WASHER, PLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. - W c119933-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS - | | e JTING, COMPRE-S O L
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151, 7 | 1 29190001 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 N
A N - | 1] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. *WARNING (\| - | | | 1 | 2-1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORGUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. N[ [ V[ 1] 1633689-5 JANVIL, COMBINATION 8
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - | | 2-240641-4 | SPACER |
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - | 1 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 9
-] 6-238011-0 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST | T | T ‘ mm?019 ! QHMPER’INSULNHON ’ ;
PART SUBSTITUTE -

i SAME AS [TEM [TEM DESCRIPTION STl N ] 1803697-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM, STEPPED I%M
8-2151332-2| 2151332-2 | WIRE CRIMPER 2370388-2 “IT|-42)-22) PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
9-2151332-2|2-2151332-2 3 [INSULATION CRIMPER | 4-1803627-7 e g T T o L R G e comnenor, [ow - OSWAY 20T Céiiijlgixgmmm+wuy

46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 ____ S OSWATZ0T] — darrisburg, PA 17105-3608
141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 | OTHERWISE SPECTFIED: AP0 o o OOMATZOTT juawe \
LUBRICATOR DELETE {D ¢\<j I Fj I <: \/ E:F% ES I <>[w . DEe rovher s OC%%%E§J§+jfed
S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> 5 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @GEEEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S GLES _— A 1| 00779 (822151332 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVAB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




n
I~
W
(RS)

8 7 6

‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

\@TS"

a0 L
IS
“»l%‘ﬂl

o=

“ il
al
et
VN

SEE DETAIL A

=
,f \\‘

—==——1.5£0.5

D T

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

4& . _

35.96+0.05 | REF

DOUBLE ACTING

PNEUMAT[C
WITH SENSORS
0 o

SEE DETAIL A/\\// “\\‘

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

£ REF
REF rﬁé&{: /

il

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

¢« = .‘
W

N

[T 1]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R RS M T St Csiat G el OW 0OMAYZOTT — 7 A/g TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘1 0SMAY2011 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APVD O05MAY201 1 |NAME ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 s = hpplicator
‘ : 2 PLC +- -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc +
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2}5}332
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OFA REVAB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



